Additionally, during the fourth quarter of 2015, we acquired two entities that have been designated as non-guarantor
subsidiaries for purposes of our 8.50% Senior Secured Notes due 2018 (the “2018 Notes”) (as described more fully in
Note 9). As such, at December 31, 2015, we are required to provide condensed consolidating financial information in
accordance with Rule 3-10 of Regulation S-X. We had no non-guarantor subsidiaries for any quarterly or annual
period prior to December 31, 2015. These restated consolidated financial statements include the previously omitted

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 10-K/A

111

condensed consolidating footnote disclosure required by Rule 3-10 of Regulation S-X relating to our outstanding 2018
Notes (see Note 24).

60

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 10-K/A

112

Table of Contents
U.S. CONCRETE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

The following schedules reconcile the amounts as previously reported in the applicable financial statement to the
corresponding restated amounts (in thousands):

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

December 31, 2015
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Prepaid expenses $4,450 $ (207 ) $ 4,243
Total current assets 226,496 (207 ) 226,289
Deferred income taxes, non-current 30,875 (24,849 ) 6,026
Total assets 712,902 (25,056 ) 687,846
Accrued liabilities 79,996 5,858 85,854
Total current liabilities 237,202 5,858 243,060
Total liabilities 547,981 5,858 553,839
Accumulated deficit (17,243) (30,914 ) (48,157 )
Total equity 164,921 (30,914 ) 134,007
Total liabilities and equity 712,902 (25,056 ) 687,846

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2015
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Income tax (benefit) expense $(30,135) $ 30,914 $ 779
Income (loss) from continuing operations 25,820 (30,914 ) (5,094 )
Net income (loss) 25,500 (30,914 ) (5,414 )
Basic income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations 1.83 (2.19 ) (0.36 )
Net income (loss) per share - basic 1.81 (2.19 ) (0.38 )
Diluted income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations 1.66 (2.02 ) (0.36 )
Net income (loss) per share - diluted 1.64 (2.02 ) (0.38 )

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

December 31, 2015
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Net income (loss) $25,500 $ (30,914 ) $(5,414 )
BALANCE, December 31, 2015 164,921 (30,914 ) 134,007

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 10-K/A

113

61

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 10-K/A

114

Table of Contents
U.S. CONCRETE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Year Ended December 31, 2015
As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated

Net income (loss) $25,500 $ (30,914 ) $(5,414 )
Deferred income taxes (37,428 ) 24,849 (12,579 )
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (1,094 ) 208 (886 )
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 40,286 5,857 46,143

Basis of Presentation

The consolidated financial statements consist of the accounts of U.S. Concrete, Inc. and its wholly owned subsidiaries.
All significant intercompany account balances and transactions have been eliminated.

During 2015, we completed eight acquisitions consisting of 22 standard ready-mixed concrete plants, five quarries
(one of which we have operated under a lease agreement since October 2014), and related assets and liabilities (see
Note 2). All of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed were recorded at their respective fair value as of the date of
the acquisition, and the results of operations are included in the consolidated financial statements from the respective